

February 20, 2025

To,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400001, India

Scrip Code : 544313

Company ISIN: INE0LB101011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Press Release - NACDAC Infrastructure Limited Secures a Warehousing Contract from Swiftstack Warehousing Solutions Private Limited.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of the Press Release titled - NACDAC Infrastructure Limited Secures a Warehousing Contract from Swiftstack Warehousing Solutions Private Limited.

A copy of the same will also be uploaded on the Company's website www.nacdacinfrastructure.com

Kindly take the same on record and display the same on the website of your exchange.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For NACDAC Infrastructure Limited

Hemant Sharma Managing Director DIN: 05304685

Place: Ghaziabad

Encl.: As stated above



NACDAC Infrastructure Limited Secures a Warehousing Contract from Swiftstack Warehousing Solutions Private Limited.

Ghaziabad, India – February 20, 2025 – NACDAC Infrastructure Limited, a leading construction company specializing in multi-story buildings and infrastructure projects, is pleased to announce the acquisition of Tender "Construction of Warehouse at Village Hawal, Block Dhaulana, District Hapur, U.P." for from Principle Client Swiftstack Warehousing Solutions Pvt. Ltd. The total work contract is for INR 17.73 Crore.

This strategic acquisition align with Nacdac Infrastructure's mission to position itself among the elite organizations capable of competitively bidding. Securing these diverse projects across multiple states is a testament to our team's dedication and the trust our clients place in us. We are committed to delivering excellence and contributing to India's infrastructure development.

NACDAC Infrastructure Limited

NACDAC Infrastructure Limited is a leading construction and infrastructure development company in India, renowned for its expertise in multi-story building projects, steel structures, bridges, allied civil works, and comprehensive electrical services, including low-tension and high-tension systems.

The Company holds ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, and ISO 45001:2018 certifications, reflecting its commitment to quality, environmental responsibility, and occupational health and safety standards.

Established in 2012, NACDAC Infrastructure has built a reputation for delivering high-quality, sustainable, and innovative solutions across diverse infrastructure projects. With a strong focus on customer satisfaction and technical excellence, the company continues to play a pivotal role in India's growing infrastructure sector.